County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session Legislative day # 12

RESOLUTION NO. <u>158</u> - 2015

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of John Graybeal as a member of the Cable Advisory Committee.

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALLCAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.316 and 14.428 of the Howard County Code provide for a Cable
5	Advisory Committee in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of John Graybeal as a
7	member of the Cable Advisory Committee; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of day of day of as a
12	member of the Cable Advisory Committee to serve from the passage of this Resolution to October 1,
13	2019 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	John Graybeal
15	Woodbine, MD

RESUME'

October, 2015

John C. Graybeal, Jr. D.D.S., M.P.H.

Personal Data

Date of Birth January 5, 1955

Place of Birth Hagerstown, Maryland

Residence-Howard County

Family-Married 2 children, 2 grandchildren residing in Howard County

Education

Juniata College, Huntingdon, PA 9/73 - 5/77

Cum Laude-B.S. Biology

University of Maryland -School of Dentistry 8/77 - 5/81

D.D.S. Degree, Magna Cum Laude

The Johns Hopkins School of

Hygiene and Public Health 9/84 - 5/87

Masters of Public Health-Health Policy and Management

M.P.H. Degree

Internship

General Practice Residency in Dentistry 7/1/81 - 6/30/82

The Johns Hopkins Hospital

Professional Experience

The James Lawrence Kernan Hospital 7/1/82 - 6/30/83

Baltimore, Maryland-Staff Dentist

The Johns Hopkins Hospital and School of Medicine Baltimore, Maryland 7/1/83 - 6/30/99

Instructor – JHU Department of Surgery 7/1/83 - 12/31/88

Assistant Professor -JHU Department of Surgery - Dental Division 7/1/92 -2007

JHU Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Assistant Professor - Department of Surgery - Division of Plastic Surgery 7/1/91 - 1999

7/1/91 - 6/30/99 Director — Johns Hopkins University- General Practice Residency Program in Dentistry- 7/1/86 - 6/30/87,

Chief - Section of Dentistry- The Johns Hopkins Hospital 7/1/87 - 6/30/99

Acting Director - Division of Dentistry and Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 7/1/89 - 12/1/90

Director - Division of Dentistry and Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 12/1/90 - 6/30/99

Private Practice of Dentistry 7/1/99 - present

Family Dental Associates Eldersburg, Maryland 1999-2004

John C Graybeal, Jr DDS PA, Columbia, MD 2004-present

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES/MEMBERSHIPS

American Dental Association 1981-present

Maryland State Dental Association 1981-present

Baltimore City Dental Society 1983-1999

Carroll County Dental Association 1999-2004

Howard County Dental Association 2004-present

Central Maryland Implant Study Club 2004-present